EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Authorized EU Market Representative:
Baghera Design
Philippe Frasca
12, boulevard Mouton, 13014 Marseille, France
+33 (0)6 62 04 72 07
contact@baghera-design.com

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the declaration:

Item Number	Description	Note
40244.XX	MP FLEX HOSE ASSY, BLACK	30 bar
40245.XX	MP FLEX HOSE ASSY, YELLOW	30 bar
40246.XX	MP HOSE ASSEMBLY, BLACK	30 bar
40247.XX	MP HOSE ASSEMBLY, YELLOW	30 bar
40799.XX	MP FLEX HOSE ASSY, BLACK	30 bar
41555.XX	MP FLEX HOSE ASSY, BLACK	30 bar
41393.XX	MP SWIVEL FLEX HOSE ASSY, BLACK	30 bar
40371.X.XX	HP QD HOSE ASSY	300 bar
40391.X.XX	HP HOSE ASSY	300 bar
40398.XX	HP FLEX HOSE ASSY	300 bar
40404.XX	HP FLEX QD HOSE ASSY	300 bar

is in conformity with the provisions of **EU Regulation 2016/425** and with the Union Harmonized Standard **EN250:2014.**

The following Notified Body:

SGS Fimko Oy 0598

Takomotie 8 FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland +358 9 696 361

performed the EU type-examination EU Regulation 2016/425 Module B and issued the EU typeexamination certificate **0598/PPE/XX/XXX**.

The PPE is subject to the conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process in conformity with the provisions of EU Regulation 2016/425 Module C2/D under surveillance of SGS Fimko Oy, Notified Body Number 0598.

michael & Allis Signature:

Name:	Michael Hollis
Title:	CEO
Date:	June 26, 2024
Location:	New Taipei City, Taiwan